TP8100 Portables
Specifications Manual
MPC-00025-10 · Issue 10 · February 2014
2 TP8100 Specifications Manual
© Tait Limited February 2014
Contact Information
Tait Communications
Corporate Head Office

Destination Power adapter
Desktop charger (supplied with power adapter)
Order code Product code
Australia/New Zealand 009-00014-00 TPK-CH-101 T03-00012-ABAA
Europe 009-00016-00 TPK-CH-103 T03-00012-ADAA
United Kingdom 009-00015-00 TPK-CH-102 T03-00012-ACAA
USA and Canada 009-00017-00 TPK-CH-104 T03-00012-AEAA
Destination Mains cable
Multicharger (supplied with mains cable and
wall-mounting kit TPA-CH-012)
Order code Product code
Australia/New Zealand T952-310 TPK-CH-151 T03-00013-ABAA
Europe T952-330 TPK-CH-153 T03-00013-ADAA
United Kingdom T952-320 TPK-CH-152 T03-00013-ACAA
USA and Canada T952-340 TPK-CH-154 T03-00013-AEAA
TP8100 Specifications Manual General Specifications 31
© Tait Limited February 2014
Antennas
The antennas listed below are suitable for use with the TP8100 series of
portable radios, including TP8100 radios that are certified Intrinsically Safe
(IS).
Warning Do not fit an antenna to an IS-approved TP8100
radio unless the antenna is listed below and is supplied by Tait.
Fitting any other antenna exposes the radio user to a risk of
explosion which could cause serious injury or death. See also
"Intrinsically Safe (IS) Radios, Batteries, and Accessories" on
page 18.
Notice The frequency band and channels that a radio uses determine
which antenna should be used with the radio.
VHF/
UHF
Description Order code
Frequency
band1 Length (approx.)
Dot
color2
VHF
TP8100/TP9100 antenna 136–151MHz helical TPA-AN-002 low B1 183mm ±10mm black
TP8100/TP9100 antenna 150–162MHz helical TPA-AN-003 mid B1 170mm ±10mm black
TP8100/TP9100 antenna 162–174MHz helical TPA-AN-004 high B1 155 ±10mm black
TP8100/TP9100 VHF antenna selection kit3 TPA-AN-005 B1 various n/a
TP8100/TP9100 antenna 136-225MHz
tunable4 TPA-AN-001 B1 or C0 186mm ±5mm black
UHF
TP8100 antenna 350–400MHz helical TPA-AN-017 G2 88mm ±6.5mm yellow
TP8100 antenna 350–400MHz whip TPA-AN-018 G2 188mm ±3mm yellow
TP8100 antenna 340–390MHz helical TPA-AN-019 G2 custom 90mm ±6.5mm red
TP8100/TP9100 antenna 380–420MHz whip TPA-AN-010 H4 181mm ±3mm violet
TP8100/TP9100 antenna 380–420MHz helical TPA-AN-027 H4 79mm ±6.5mm violet
(continues on next page)
32 General Specifications TP8100 Specifications Manual
© Tait Limited February 2014
UHF
TP8100/TP9100 antenna 400–470MHz helical TPA-AN-013 H5 74mm ±6.5mm brown
TP8100/TP9100 antenna 400–470MHz whip TPA-AN-011 H5 160mm ±3mm brown
TP8100/TP9100 UHF antenna selection kit5 TPA-AN-016 H5 or H6 various n/a
TP8100/TP9100 antenna 450–520MHz helical TPA-AN-015 H6  67mm ±6.5mm green
TP8100/TP9100 antenna 450–520MHz whip TPA-AN-012 H6 135mm ±3mm green
TP8100/TP9100 antenna 762-870MHz
1/2 wave whip
TPA-AN-022 K6 180mm n/a
TP8100 antenna 762–870MHz helical TPA-AN-028 K6 68mm ±6.5mm blue
TP8100/TP9100 antenna 896-941MHz
1/4 wave whip
TPA-AN-024 L3 85 mm ±3mm white
TP8100/TP9100 antenna 896-941MHz
1/2 wave whip
TPA-AN-025 L3 175mm n/a
TP8100 antenna 896–941MHz helical TPA-AN-029 L3 59mm ±6.5mm white
1 See "Frequency Bands" on page 8.
2 Some TP8100 antennas have a colored dot on top, others—here marked ‘n/a’ (not applicable)—do not.
The color of the dot indicates which frequencies the antenna is suitable for. For example, untuned antennas
have a black dot and custom antennas have a red dot.
3 This kit contains one each of the VHF antennas TPA-AN-002, -003, and -004.
4 Trim this antenna to tune it to the required frequency. A cutting chart is supplied with the antenna.
5 This kit contains one each of the UHF antennas TPA-AN-011, -012, -013, and -015.
VHF/
UHF
Description Order code
Frequency
band1 Length (approx.)
Dot
color2
TP8100 Specifications Manual General Specifications 33
© Tait Limited February 2014
Accessories
The accessories listed below are compatible with the TP8100 series of
portable radios. To order an accessory, quote the order code.
Warning Fit only an IS-approved accessory to an
IS-approved radio. Fitting an accessory that is not IS-approved
exposes the radio user to a risk of explosion which could cause
serious injury or death. See "Intrinsically Safe (IS) Radios, Bat-
teries, and Accessories".
Many accessories connect directly to the accessory connector on the right
side of the TP8100 radio. If an additional adapter is required, this is
indicated.
Item Order code
Accessory connectors and adapters
7.5mm (0.3in) Accessory adapter TPK-AA-002B
Accessory connector kit TPB-AA-005
Audio accessory adapter Hirose 6-pin TPK-AA-001
Antennas, see "Antennas" on page 31
Batteries, see "Battery Specifications" on page 27
Battery chargers, see "Battery Charger Specifications" on page 29
Battery belt clip, 55 mm (2.17 in) TPA-CA-201
Belt clip adapter used with 55 mm (2.17 in) belt clip TPA-CA-208
Belt loop
55mm (2.17in) TPA-CA-206
75mm (3in) TPA-CA-207
Carry cases
Heavy duty leather 16-key window TPK-CA-101
Heavy duty leather 4-key window TPK-CA-100
(continues on next page)
34 General Specifications TP8100 Specifications Manual
© Tait Limited February 2014
Item Order code
Nylon 16-key with belt loop TPK-CA-123
Nylon 16-key with D-clip belt loop TPK-CA-125
Nylon 4-key with belt loop TPK-CA-122
Nylon 4-key with D-clip belt loop TPK-CA-124
Soft leather 16-key window for use with battery belt clip TPK-CA-111
Soft leather 4-key window for use with battery belt clip TPK-CA-110
Earpieces
Earhanger 2.5 mm (0.1 in) jack T952-055
Ear-hook 2.5 mm (0.1in) right-angled jack TPK-AA-252
Ear-hook transparent high volume 2.5 mm (0.1in) right-angled jack TPK-AA-253
Ear-hook 3.5 mm (0.14 in) right-angled jack TPK-AA-242
Ear-hook transparent high volume 3.5 mm (0.14 in) right-angled jack TPK-AA-243
2-wire earphone around ear with combined lapel microphone/PTT TPB-AA-203
2-wire earphone in-ear with combined lapel microphone/PTT TPB-AA-204
2-wire earphone in-ear with combined palm microphone/PTT
Requires TP8100 audio accessory adapter Hirose 6-pin TPK-AA-001
TPA-AA-2211
2-wire earphone in-ear with combined palm microphone/PTT
Requires TP8100 audio accessory adapter Hirose 6-pin TPK-AA-001
TPA-AA-222
3-wire earphone in-ear with lapel microphone and palm PTT
Requires TP8100 audio accessory adapter Hirose 6-pin TPK-AA-001
TPA-AA-2131
Earphone around ear with boom microphone and finger PTT TPB-AA-201
Earphone in-ear 2.5mm (0.1in) jack ISFM T952-0512
Earphone transparent D-ring high volume 2.5 mm (0.1 in) jack TPK-AA-254
Earphone transparent D-ring high volume 3.5 mm (0.14 in)
right-angled jack
TPK-AA-244
Eartube ear-hook 2.5 mm (0.1 in) right-angled jack TPK-AA-251
Eartube ear-hook 3.5 mm (0.14 in) right-angled jack TPK-AA-241
(continues on next page)
TP8100 Specifications Manual General Specifications 35
© Tait Limited February 2014
Item Order code
Eartube in-ear 2.5 mm (0.1 in) right-angled jack TPK-AA-250
Eartube in-ear 3.5 mm (0.14 in) right-angled jack TPK-AA-240
Headsets, helmets, and breathing apparatus
Behind head with noise canceling microphone and inline PTT
Requires TP8100 audio accessory adapter Hirose 6-pin TPK-AA-001 TPA-AA-2121
Light-weight with boom microphone and inline PTT TPB-AA-202
Light-weight with boom microphone and inline PTT
Requires TP8100 audio accessory adapter Hirose 6-pin TPK-AA-001
TPK-AA-300
Overhead with noise canceling boom microphone and inline PTT
Requires TP8100 audio accessory adapter Hirose 6-pin TPK-AA-001
TPK-AA-301
Speaker-microphones
Enhanced GPS Evol
Requires custom radio firmware: please contact your regional Tait office
TPK-AA-930
Light-weight (MIL-STD) 2.5mm (0.1in) jack TPK-AA-1003
Light-weight 3.5 m (0.14in) jack TPB-AA-1013
Medium weight 3.5mm (0.14in) jack TPB-AA-1023
Speaker-microphone heavy duty (MIL-STD) with volume control and programmable
button 2.5mm (0.1in) jack ISFM
TPK-AA-1012
1 This accessory may have Intrinsically Safe (IS) approval for use with another Tait product, but it is does not have IS
approval for use with a TP8100 radio. No accessory with the order code TPA-AA-xxx is certified Intrinsically Safe for
use with a TP8100 radio. See the next footnote. The accessory is used with TP8100 radios that are not rated
Intrinsically Safe.
2 This accessory has IS approval, to the ratings specified in "IS-approved Accessories" on page 19, for use with an
Intrinsically Safe TP8100 radio. The accessory is also used with TP8100 radios that are not rated Intrinsically Safe.
3 A speaker-microphone numbered TPK-AA-100 or TPK-AA-101 has a socket suitable for a 2.5mm earphone jack.
A speaker-microphone numbered TPB-AA-101 or TPB-AA-102 has a socket suitable for a 3.5mm earphone jack.
36 General Specifications TP8100 Specifications Manual
© Tait Limited February 2014